16
Introduction
D
esign
G
uide
Polyim
ide

TAB DIMENSIONS:
AWG 30: 0.40" long × 0.25" wide (10.2 × 6.4 mm)
AWG 24/26: 0.40" × 0.40" (10.2 × 10.2 mm)
X
Y
*Resistance tolerance is ±10% or ±0.5 Ω, whichever is greater
Note: Standard leadwire length is 12" (305mm) minimum
Size (inches) Size (mm) Type Resistance
in ohms*
Typical power Effective area
in² (cm²)
Lead
AWG
Model
numberX Y X Y
0.50 2.00 12.7 50.8 1 1 157 5 W at 28 V 0.79 (5.10) 30 HK5160R157L12
0.50 4.00 12.7 101.6 1 1 78.4 10 W at 28 V 1.67 (10.77) 30 HK5161R78.4L12
0.50 6.00 12.7 152.4 1 1 52.3 15 W at 28 V 2.35 (15.16) 30 HK5162R52.3L12
1.00 1.00 25.4 25.4 1 1 157 5 W at 28 V 0.82 (5.29) 30 HK5163R157L12
1.00 2.00 25.4 50.8 1 1 78.4 10 W at 28 V 1.76 (11.35) 30 HK5164R78.4L12
1.00 3.00 25.4 76.2 1 1 52.3 15 W at 28 V 2.70 (17.42) 30 HK5165R52.3L12
1.00 5.00 25.4 127.0 1 1 529 25 W at 115 V 4.41 (28.45) 30 HK5166R529L12
1.00 10.00 25.4 254.0 1 1 264 50 W at 115 V 8.96 (57.81) 30 HK5167R264L12
1.00 15.00 25.4 381.0 1 1 176 75 W at 115 V 13.51 (87.16) 30 HK5168R176L12
2.00 2.00 50.8 50.8 1 1 661 20 W at 115 V 3.59 (23.16) 30 HK5169R661L12
2.00 3.00 50.8 76.2 1 1 441 30 W at 115 V 5.50 (35.48) 30 HK5170R441L12
2.00 4.00 50.8 101.61 1 1 331 40 W at 115 V 7.41 (47.81) 30 HK5171R331L12
2.00 6.00 50.8 152.4 1 1 220 60 W at 115 V 11.23 (72.45) 30 HK5172R220L12
2.00 12.00 50.8 304.8 1 1 110 120 W at 115 V 22.69 (146.39) 24 HK5173R110L12
3.00 3.00 76.2 76.2 1 1 294 45 W at 115 V 8.41 (54.26) 30 HK5174R294L12
3.00 5.00 76.2 127.0 1 1 176 75 W at 115 V 14.23 (91.81) 30 HK5175R176L12
3.00 10.00 76.2 152.4 1 1 88.2 150 W at 115 V 28.75 (185.48) 24 HK5176R88.2L12
3.00 15.00 76.2 381.0 1 1 58.8 225 W at 115 V 43.30 (279.35) 24 HK5177R58.8L12
4.00 4.00 101.6 101.6 1 1 165 80 W at 115 V 15.20 (98.06) 30 HK5178R165L12
4.00 8.00 101.6 203.2 1 1 82.7 160 W at 115 V 30.84 (198.97) 24 HK5179R82.7L12
4.00 12.00 101.6 304.8 1 1 55.1 240 W at 115 V 46.48 (299.87) 24 HK5180R55.1L12
5.00 5.00 127.0 127.0 1 1 106 125 W at 115 V 24.02 (154.97) 24 HK5181R106L12
5.00 10.00 127.0 254.0 1 1 52.9 250 W at 115 V 48.57 (313.35) 24 HK5182R52.9L12
5.00 15.00 127.0 381.0 1 1 35.3 375 W at 115 V 73.12 (471.74) 24 HK5183R35.3L12
10.00 10.00 254.0 254.0 1 1 26.4 500 W at 115 V 97.52 (629.16) 20 HK5184R26.4L12
10.00 15.00 254.0 381.0 1 1 17.6 750 W at 115 V 146.92 (947.87) 20 HK5185R17.6L12
0.50 0.09 12.7 2.4 31K 25.0 1 W at 5 V 0.13 (0.84) 30 HK5186R25.0L12
1.00 0.09 25.4 2.4 31K 157 5 W at 28 V 0.68 (4.39) 26 HK5187R157L12
3.00 0.12 76.2 3.1 31K 378 35 W at 115 V 6.61 (42.65) 26 HK5188R378L12
HK5160R157L12 Model number
A Heater backing
A = No adhesive -200 to 200°C
B = PSA backing -32 to 100°C